

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Office of the Clerk

November 4, 2019

GARI-ANN KIA 4919 SETTLERS MARKET BLVD WILLIAMSBURG, VA 21388

RECEIPT

RE: Kia & Co., LLC

ID: T083200 - 8

DCN: 19-11-01-0005

This receipt acknowledges payment of \$100.00 to cover the fee for filing an application for a certificate of registration to transact business in Virginia with this office.

The effective date of the registration is November 4, 2019.

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, (866) 722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck Clerk of the Commission

RECEIPTLC LLNCF CISKMP

40 Gwendolyn M. Artis

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: Gari-Ann Kia <gariann.kia@gmail.com> Wednesday, October 30, 2019 2:12 PM eFile_Operations Kia & Co. LLC Resubmit Foreign LLC Application.pdf; VirginiaSCC.pdf; Kia&Co. LLC Formation.pdf **191101**

To whom it may concern,

I'm resubmitting my application for a Foreign LLC in Virginia. Attached is my application, certified copies, and the provided letter. All documents should be mailed to 4919 Settlers Market Blvd; Williamsburg, VA 21388.

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns, I can be connected via email or phone (808-469-6289)

Kindly, Gari-Ann

Gari-Ann Kia Lead Photographer <u>business email</u> || <u>personal email</u> || <u>instagram</u> <u>website</u> || <u>contact Gari-Ann for a session</u> office hours: monday-thursday 9am-1pm EST

F-AL 100_ 11/4

LOEO

0005

11

T083200-8

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, NOVEMBER 4, 2019

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying application for a certificate of registration to transact business in Virginia submitted on behalf of

Kia & Co., LLC

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN VIRGINIA

be issued and admitted to record with the application in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective November 4, 2019.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

şdnann)

By

Judith Williams Jagdmann Commissioner

FLLCACPT CISKMP 19-11-01-0005

Provide a

Certified

Copy of the Formation

Document.

as Amended



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN VIRGINIA AS A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

REVIEW THE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE SUBMITTING THIS FORM. Kin & Co., LLC LLC's name: Designated name (if required): _____ State or other jurisdiction of organization: ______, Alabama Date of formation: ______ December 14, 2018 _____ Period of duration: ______ (Mark if applicable:) The LLC was previously authorized or registered to transact business in Virginia as a foreign business entity. (See Instructions.) Set forth additional Information on an attachment. The post office address, including the street and number, of the LLC's principal office is Madium (city or town) Gari - Ann Kia 56 Hughes Rd. M (state) The LLC's registered agent in VIRGINIA is The registered agent is (mark appropriate box): (1) an INDIVIDUAL who is a resident of Virginia and $\overline{\mathbf{X}}$ a member or manager of the LLC. a member or manager of a limited liability company that is a member or manager of the LLC. an officer or director of a corporation that is a member or manager of the LLC. a general partner of a general or limited partnership that is a member or manager of the LLC. a trustee of a trust that is a member or manager of the LLC. a member of the Virginia State Bar. OR (2) a domestic or foreign stock or nonstock corporation, limited liability company or registered limited liability partnership authorized to transact business in Virginia. The LLC's VIRGINIA registered office address, including the street and number, if any, which is identical to the business office of the registered agent, is

 Usiness onice of the registered agent, is
 WillTamsburg

 H419
 Schlers
 Market Blvd
 WillTamsburg

 (number/street)
 (city or town)

 which is physically located in the Acounty or □ city of _____ City of _____
 (AMes_______)

 ___, VA 23198 (zip) The Clerk of the Commission is hereby irrevocably appointed as the agent of the limited liability company for service of process if (i) the company fails to maintain a registered agent in Virginia as required by § 13.1-1015 of the Code of Virginia, (ii) the registered agent's authority has been revoked, (iii) the registered agent has resigned, or (iv) the registered agent cannot be found or served with the exercise of reasonable diligence. The LLC affirms that it is a "foreign limited liability company" as defined in § 13.1-1002 of the Code of Virginia. Signed in the name of the foreign limited liability company by: (telephone number (optional)) (signature Mambe (sari (see Instructions for examples of acceptable titles) (printed name)

The person signing above has been delegated the right and power to manage the LLC's business and affairs.

Personal Information, such as a social security number, should NOT be included in a business entity document submitted to the Office of the Clerk for filing with the Commission. For more information, see Notice Regarding Personal Identifiable Information at <u>www.scc.virginia.gov/clk</u>.

2.1

1

John H. Merrill Secretary of State

P. O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, John H. Merrill, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

as appears on file and of record in this office, the pages hereto attached, contain a true, accurate, and literal copy of the Articles of Formation filed on behalf of Kia & Co., LLC, as received and filed in the Office of the Secretary of State on 12/26/2018.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.

10/30/2019

Date

p 74. Meni

John H. Merrill

Secretary of State

STATE OF ALABAMA DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (LLC CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION COPY 1. THE NAME OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	Doc ID: 021479930004 Type: ORG Filed/Cert: 12/19/2018 10:14:00 AM Fee Amt: \$73.25 Page 1 of 4 Madison County,AL TOMTY RAGLAND Probate Judge File2018-00079863 (FOR COUNTY PROBATE OFFICE USE ONLY)
Kia & Co., LLC	
2. THIS FORM WAS PREPARED BY:	
Gari-Ann Kia	. 1
3. THE NAME AND STREET (NO PO BOXES) ADDRESS OF THE REGISTERED AGENT LOCA IN ALABAMA):	TED AT THE REGISTERED OFFICE (MUST BE LOCATED
120 Walking Trail Way Madison, AL 35758 MADISON	
MAILING ADDRESS IN ALABAMA OF REGISTERED OFFICE (IF DIFFERENT FROM STREET	
MAILING ADDRESS IN ALABAMA OF REGISTERED OFFICE (IF DIFFERENT FROM STREET	LIABILITY COMPANY.
MAILING ADDRESS IN ALABAMA OF REGISTERED OFFICE (IF DIFFERENT FROM STREET	LIABILITY COMPANY.
MAILING ADDRESS IN ALABAMA OF REGISTERED OFFICE (IF DIFFERENT FROM STREET 4. THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFY THAT THERE IS AT LEAST ONE MEMBER OF THE LIMITED 5. CHECK ONLY IF THE TYPE APPLIES TO THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY BEING FORM	ED: RECEIVED DATE DEC 2 6 2018
MAILING ADDRESS IN ALABAMA OF REGISTERED OFFICE (IF DIFFERENT FROM STREET 4. THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFY THAT THERE IS AT LEAST ONE MEMBER OF THE LIMITED 5. CHECK ONLY IF THE TYPE APPLIES TO THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY BEING FORM NON-PROFIT LLC	LIABILITY COMPANY. ED: RECEIVED DATE
MAILING ADDRESS IN ALABAMA OF REGISTERED OFFICE (IF DIFFERENT FROM STREET 4. THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFY THAT THERE IS AT LEAST ONE MEMBER OF THE LIMITED 5. CHECK ONLY IF THE TYPE APPLIES TO THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY BEING FORM NON-PROFIT LLC NON-PROFIT SERIES LLC	ED: RECEIVED DATE DEC 2 6 2018
AAILING ADDRESS IN ALABAMA OF REGISTERED OFFICE (IF DIFFERENT FROM STREET 4. THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFY THAT THERE IS AT LEAST ONE MEMBER OF THE LIMITED 5. CHECK ONLY IF THE TYPE APPLIES TO THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY BEING FORM NON-PROFIT LLC NON-PROFIT SERIES LLC PROFESSIONAL SERIES LLC	ED: RECEIVED DATE DEC 2 6 2018 SECRETARY OF STATE OF ALABAMA

1911030143

Members of Kia & Co., LLC:

Gari-Ann T.M. Kia Aaron M. Kia

ACCOUNT OF A

6. THE UNDERSIGNED SPECIFY 01/01/2019 15:25 AS THE EFFECTIVE DATE AND THE TIME OF FILING

ATTACHED ARE ANY OTHER MATTERS THE MEMBERS DETERMINE TO INCLUDE HEREIN

7. ORGANIZER(S) - OPTIONAL

.

Not Applicable

.

X

12/14/2018 DATE

Gari-Ann Kia Owner, Lead Photographer ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE & TITLE John H. Mérrill Secretary of State P.O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, John H. Merrill, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

pursuant to the provisions of Title 10A, Chapter 1, Article 5, Code of Alabama 1975, and upon an examination of the entity records on file in this office, the following entity name is reserved as available:

Kia & Co., LLC

This name reservation is for the exclusive use of Gari-Ann Kia, 120 Walking Trail Way, Madison, AL 35758 for a period of one year beginning December 14, 2018 and expiring December 14, 2019



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.

December 14, 2018

Date

x 74. Menill

Secretary of State

Filed/Cert: 12/19/2018 Fee Amt: \$73.25 Page 4	
Madison County AL TOMMY RAGLAND Probate	Judge
File 2018-000)79863

Ē	TOMMY RAGLAND	:
Probate Judge 100 NORTH SIDE SQUARE # 101 Huntsville, AL 35801 (256) 532-3330		
Received From : GARI-ANN KIA 120 WALKING TRAIL WAY MADISON, AL 35758	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Index Type : Land Records	instrument # : 2018-00079863	
Type of Document : Articles Of Organizati	ion	
Recording Pages : 4	Book : Page :	
	Recorded Information	••
hereby certify that the attached document w MADISON County, Alabama	as filed for registry and recorded in the Probate Judge office for	
On (Recorded Date) : 12/19/2018	PROBATE JUDGE TOMMY RAGLAND	
At (Recorded Time) : 10:14:00AM	Madison County I certify that this is a true copy of the attached	

CS021479930004

Doc ID - 021479930004

TOMMY RAGLAND Madison County I certify that this is a true copy of the attached document that was filed for registry and Recorded 12/19/2018 at 10:14:00 am File Number 2018-00079863 Recorded in Book Page

2

Judge of Probate

NR

Alaba∎a Sec. Of State		
Pre-File 537-897 Date 12 Time 181227	DLL 2/26/2018 17:00 5 Pg	
File Ackn Exp	\$188.00 \$.00 \$.00	
Total 02/002	\$100.00	

Return To : GARI-ANN KIA 120 WALKING TRAIL WAY MADISON, AL 35758